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Lausanne Swim Cup 6
Lausanne, 13. - 15.3.2026

Event 27 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
15.03.2026 - 9:23 Results Prelim
European Records 23.55 KOLESNIKOV, Kliment RUS Kazan (RUS) 27.07.2023
European Junior Records 24.00 KOLESNIKOV, Kliment RUS Glasgow (GBR) 04.08.2018
World Records 23.55 KOLESNIKOV, Kliment RUS Kazan (RUS) 27.07.2023
World Junior Records 24.00 KOLESNIKOV, Kliment RUS Glasgow (GBR) 04.08.2018

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SHUSTER, Tomer 04 Israel Swimming ISR 25.17 819 A
2. CECCON, Thomas 01 Leo-Ffoo ITA 25.35 801 A
3. VERRETH, Noah 05 Vzf BEL 25.44 793 A
4. LEYTROVSKIY, Mihael 99 Israel Swimming ISR 25.48 789 A
5. MITYUKOV, Roman 00 Geneve Natation 1885 SUI 25.52 785 A
6. TRIBUNTSOV, Ralf 94 Estonia EST 25.59 779 A
7. ANDRE, Jules 04 Cnm FRA 25.64 774 A
8. TOMAC, Mewen 01 En Caen FRA 25.65 773 A
9. BOLLIN, Thierry 00 Skbe SUI 25.75 764 B

10. ZAITSEV, Daniel 97 Estonia EST 25.77 763 B
11. BRUNELLA, Matteo 99 Heaven Due ITA 25.83 757 B
12. HOIGNE, Frederic 07 Skbe SUI 26.23 723 B
13. D'AMBROSIO, Luca 06 Heaven Due ITA 26.29 718 B
14. CHERUTI, Meiron Amir 97 Israel Swimming ISR 26.39 710 B
15. OPATRIL, Leon 03 SC Uster AUT 26.44 706 B
16. GERMANN, Gian 06 Stl SUI 26.53 699 B
17. TORNARI, Andrea 04 Heaven Due ITA 26.63 691 R
18. ILGUN, Bora 08 Geneve Natation 1885 SUI 26.68 687
19. ALPER, Deniz 06 Enka Sports Club TUR 26.74 683
20. BUCCA, Flavio 05 Region Zentralschweiz-Ost SUI 26.75 682
21. KARADZIC, Marko 06 Cn92 FRA 26.92 669
22. SEVIN, Ewan 07 Stade Olympique Chambery FRA 27.12 654
23. STRAUB, Flavio 07 Biel SUI 27.20 649
24. ASHTON, Balint 06 Basel Aquatics GBR 27.28 643
25. SARTORI, Giorgio 10 Leosport Nice Footwear ITA 27.29 642
26. FRIDRIHSONS, Roberts 10 CN Sion LAT 27.93 599
27. COTTING, Cyril 06 Lausanne Aquatique SUI 27.95 598
28. NIZAM, Ege 07 Galatasaray Sports Club TUR 28.10 588
29. RAZAKARIVONY, Lucka 09 Skbe SUI 28.18 583
30. GOURLAOUEN, Benjamin 06 Skbe SUI 28.21 581
31. NUERNBERGER, Maximilian 09 Lausanne Aquatique GER 28.22 581
32. SIMONELLI, Nicola 07 Morges-Natation ITA 28.35 573
33. AFFENTRANGER, Robin 04 Basel Aquatics SUI 28.47 565
34. DMITREVSKI, Anton 07 Geneve Natation 1885 SUI 28.51 563
35. SAUCY, Gaetan 06 Basel Aquatics SUI 28.59 558
36. HERMANN, Ben 00 Biel SUI 28.60 558
37. ARSLAN, Dogukan Cagatay 08 Enka Sports Club TUR 28.65 555
38. THOELKING, Joshua 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch SUI 28.74 550
39. JANKOVIC, Adrijan 08 Vn SUI 28.75 549
40. BALZ, Garry 02 Basel Aquatics GER 28.84 544
41. STROPPA, Loris 08 Rn SUI 28.94 538
42. FERNANDES, Diemo Jayson 09 Region Zentralschweiz-Ost SUI 28.95 538
43. CAMBRESY, Nathan 07 Morges-Natation SUI 29.18 525
44. HAUSAMMANN, Hugo 08 CN Yverdon SUI 29.32 518
45. CUENI, Cyrille 08 Biel SUI 29.51 508
46. CHRISTEN, Arthus 07 Montreux-Natation SUI 29.67 500
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Lausanne Swim Cup 6
Lausanne, 13. - 15.3.2026

Event 27, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

47. SENRA, Lucas 08 Rn SUI 29.74 496
48. DISERENS, David 05 Biel SUI 29.76 495
49. FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 Natation Sportive Geneve FRA 30.07 480
50. CAPRANI, Cameron-Dean 10 Vn SUI 30.41 464
51. DAYER, Mael 07 Natation Sportive Geneve SUI 30.67 452
52. WEIBEL, Joshua 07 Basel Aquatics SUI 31.17 431

DNS HOUSE, Grant 98 Arizona State University's Swim TeamUSA
DNS NDJOUME EHOWE EPOH, Yves Charly 86 Fecanas CMR

WDR BEHAR, Tiago 02 Lausanne Aquatique SUI


